



Chocolate Sweets Box Ingredients

Guaranteed to include atleast 8 of the below sweets dependent on availability
For allergens, please see ingredients listed in bold.

Chocolate Jazzies

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), **wheat flour** (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), **wheat starch**, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: **soya lecithin**; glucose syrup, natural flavourings, natural colours: carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax.

Snowies

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), **wheat flour** (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), **wheat starch**, glucose syrup, emulsifier: **soya lecithin**; flavourings, colours: carotenes, beetroot red, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax.

Milk Chocolate Starz

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), **wheat flour** (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), **wheat starch**, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: **soya lecithin**; glucose syrup, natural flavourings, natural colours: carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax.

White Chocolate Starz

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), **wheat flour** (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), **wheat starch**, glucose syrup, emulsifier: **soya lecithin**; flavourings, colours: carotenes, beetroot red, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax.

Fish and Chips

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), emulsifier: soya lecithin; flavourings.

Brown Drops

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin; flavourings

White Drops

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), emulsifier: soya lecithin; flavourings

Chocolate Flavour Footballs

Sugar, palm oil, dried whey (milk), fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, sorbitan tristearate; natural vanilla flavour.

Chocolate Covered Cinder Toffee

Honeycomb (55%) (sugar, glucose syrup, bicarbonate of soda, rice flour), chocolate flavour coating (45%) (sugar, hydrogenated palm fat, whey powder (milk), fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifiers : sorbitan tristearate, soya lecithin; flavouring).

Contains sulphites.

Pink & White Mice

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin)*, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural flavourings, natural colour: carmine. **Nutrients required by the Bread and Flour Regulations 1998.

Milk Chocolate Beans

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed Milk, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (milk), Lactose (milk), Tapioca Starch, Butter Oil (milk), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Carmine, Curcumin, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Carotenes, Brilliant Blue), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Vegetable Extract (Beetroot Concentrate), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel). Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 25% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum.

Storage Advice – **Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.**